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Ex ecutive Office 
Standing Committees 
Development Of fice 
Executive Board 
Executive Office 
Internationa l 
washing t on Office 
o I T 
OGR 
Human Re sources 

Subtotal/Executive Office 

Accounting 
Finance 
Finance - AED 

Subtotal/Acct - Finance-AED 

Communications 
Library 
Public Po l . & Prog ./AED 
Libr . & Researc h Center 
P I 0 
Pub lic programs 
Library Advocac y 
Customer Service 
Chap ter Relations 

Subtotal /Communications Off 

Monthly 
Actual 

11,400 
42, 1 97 
32,217 
59,269 
19,274 
81.088 
46.160 
68.788 
43,725 

404,1 1 7 

65,132 
7,78 9 

3 5, 484 

1 08,405 

55 . 503 
73,633 
12,478 
49,308 
1 1,683 
20,905 
42,5 7 4 
1 2 ,742 

278,826 

AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSOCIATION 
Departmental Expenses Compared to Budget 

Operating/Ge neral Fund - II 
For the Period E nding Per 0 II-FV20 I 0 

(Report 0055) 

Mon thly 
Budge t 

Y- T-D 
Actua l 

Budge t 
To Dat e 

Variance 
Y - T-D $ 

15,407 
2 7 ,703 
10,027 
57,835 
14,490 
86,459 
38.725 

102,870 
4 6,893 

400,409 

72,591 
9,496 

35,223 

1 17,310 

39,430 
4 7, 4 57 
22 , 052 
47,878 
13,003 
14,053 
48,060 

6,43 1 

238,364 

133,084 
3 46, 72 8 
296,711 
666,32 5 
180,754 
914,304 
372,727 
692,9 16 
548 . 732 

4 ,142,290 

798,801 
108, 4 57 
37 4 ,180 

1 ,2 8 1,438 

347.660 
571,508 
172,170 
485,51 5 
14 5,8 4 2 
188,957 
4 86,256 
108,565 

2,5 06 ,473 

157,866 
336,789 
365,883 
629,637 
194,342 
939,064 
411,937 
781,362 
585,845 

4,402,725 

797,313 
105,74 4 
373,392 

1 ,276,449 

347.539 
539.594 
2 4 0,299 
549,139 
14 1,547 
178, 4 55 
509.163 
123,62 4 

2,629,360 

24,782 
- 9,939 
69,172 

-36,688 
13,588 
24,760 
39,210 
98.446 
37,113 

260,445 

-1,488 
-2,713 

- 788 

- 4,989 

- 121 
-31,9 14 
68,129 
63,624 
-4,295 

- 10,502 
22,907 
15.059 

122,887 

Variance 
Y- T-D '\ 

- 1 5.7 
3.0 

-18.9 
5 . 8 

-7.0 
- 2.6 
-9.5 

-12.6 
-6.3 

-5.9 

0.2 
2.6 
0.2 

0 . 4 

0.0 
5 .9 

-28.4 
- 1 1.6 

3.0 
5.9 

-4 . 5 
- 1 2.2 

-4.7 

Page: 

Annual Remaining 
Bu dge t Current Budge t 

1 75,360 
376,332 
378,953 
687 , 495 
2 1 7,009 

1,019,861 
448,537 
845.996 
646,772 

4 ,796.2 1 5 

872,029 
116,795 
4 08,671 

1 , 3 97,495 

372,20 4 
594,65 7 
262 , 347 
605,491 
154 .53 6 
202,779 
553.516 
1 61,082 

2,906,612 

42,276 
29,604 
9 2 ,142 
21,170 
36,255 

105,557 
75,810 

163.080 
98,040 

653.935 

73,228 
8,338 

34 ,4 91 

116,057 

24,544 
23, 1 49 
90, 1 77 

119,976 
8. 6 94 

13,822 
67.260 
52.517 

40 0 ,139 

2 
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Staff Support Services 
Staff Supp. Serv/Off. Ser 
Distribution Center 
Reprographics 

Subtotal/Staff Supp. Servo 

General Administration 
Gnl Fnd Allocations/Ovrhd 

Total Expenses 

Revenues from Operations 

Mo nthly 
Actual 

-----------

22,964 
7,962 
5 ,647 

-- -- -- -----
36 , 572 

-----------
166,387 

-197,870 

------ -- ---
2,274,499 

-------- ---
- 421,323 

AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSOCIA nON 
Departmental Expenses Compared to Budget 

Operating/General Fund - t I 
For the Period Ending Per 011-FY2010 

(Repo.t 0055) 

Monthly Y-T-D Budget Variance 
Budget Actual To Date Y-T-D $ 

-- ------ -- - ----------- ---------- - -- --- -- ----

24.,296 397,059 392,372 - 4.,687 
12,476 123.825 136,911 13.086 
-3,358 - 14, 389 - 37,670 -23 ,281 

-- ---- -- --- ---- ---- -- - ----- ---- -- --- -- -- ----
33,414 5 06,495 491,613 -1 4,882 

--- ---- -- -. -- -- ------ - --- -- --- - - - ---- -- -- -- -
113,33 0 1,718,802 1.517,9 20 -200,882 

- 177,051 -5,537,621 - 5,724,146 - 186,525 

---- ----- -- -----. _---. --- -------- ---- -- -- ---
2,595,872 23,807,413 25,816,264 2,008,851 

---- --- ---- -- ----- --- - ----------- ------ ---- -
-1,094,301 1 ,263,048 465,736 797,312 

J'aJ!1.' 

Variance Annual Remaining 
Y-T - D \ Budget Current Budget 

---- ------ . --- . ------- ---------- -

1 .2 418.177 21 .118 
- 9.6 150,013 26.188 

- 6 1 .8 - 4 1,038 - 26,649 
----- -- ---- ---------- - - -- -- - - - -- -

3.0 527,152 20,657 

--- -- -- --- - -- ---- ---- - --- -- - -- -- -
13.2 1,775,783 56,981 
-3 . 3 - 5,983,701 - 446,080 

------ ---- - --- ------ -- ----- --- -- -
-7.8 28,094,505 4, 28 7,092 

--- ------ -- -- ---. _. -. - - -- -- - - - -- -
1 71.2 0 - 1 ,263,04.8 

==== =~ == ~== = == ==== ===~ =========== =========~= =========== =:===2a===e == 2_= == ==== ~ ========== 
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Revenue s 

Dues 
Sale of Materials /Ne t 
Subscriptions 
Advert.ising/Net. 
Meet i ngs and Conferences 
Grants, Con t racts & Awards 
Miscellaneous 

Total Revenues 

Annual Y- T-D 
Budget Actual 

. . . _---_ ._ - -- _. __ ._- _. 

3,059,836 2,530, 4 54 
2,078,238 1, 90),809 
2,287,182 1 ,884,91 6 
1,330 ,606 1,231 ,159 
5, 341,234 5,686,665 

2, 1 00 0 
1 ,969,605 1 ,602,339 

------- -_.- --- - --- -- --
16,068,801 14,839,34 1 

AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSOCIATION 
Summary of Revenue Compa red to Budget 

Opera tinglDivislons Fu nd · 12 
For th e Period Ending Pe r 01 t ·FY2010 

(Report 0234) 

Budget Variance Variance 
To Date Y- T-D $ Y-T-D , 

------ ----- ------_._-. -- - --------

2, 82 1, 423 -2 90,969 - 10.3 
1 ,88 4,779 19,030 1.0 
2,059,226 - 174,310 -8,5 
1,247,986 ·16,828 -1. 3 
5 ,303,507 383,158 7.2 

2,100 -2 .1 00 - 100.0 
1.713,994 -111,655 -6.5 

-- -- -- - - - -- ----------- . _- --------
15,033,015 -193,674 -1. 3 

Remaining 
Budget 

-------_ .. . 

-529,382 
-174,4 29 
- 402,266 

-9 9,448 
34 5,431 

-2,100 
-361,266 

-_.------- -
- 1,229,460 

2_~=:~=:~&~ =2~~======= = =:= === =:~= : _~:==m= = ~= ===_=== =Ee= ._m=u_a== • • 
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Total Revenues 

Expenses 

Payroll and Related Expenses 
Outside Services 
Travel - Related Expenses 
Meetings and Conferences 
Publication-Related Expenses 
Operating Expenses 

Direct Expenses 

Inter-Unit Transfers 
401 PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSOC (PLA) 
403 ASSOC/COLL & RES LIBS (ACRL) 
404 CHOICE 
405 AMER ASSOC OF SCH LNS (AASL) 
406 ASSOC SPEC COOP LIB AGCY(ASCL 
407 ASSN/LIB CLLN/TECH SERV(ALCTS 
409 LIB ADM & MGT ASSOC (LAMA) 
410 REF.& USER SERV.ASSN. (RUSA) 
411 AMER LIB TRUSTEE ASSOC (ALTAF 
412 LIB & INF TECH ASSOC (LITA) 
4 1 3 ASSOC/LIB SERV TO CH (ALSC) 
414 YNG ADLT LIB SERV ASSN (YALSA 
401 PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSOC (PLA) 
407 ASSN/LIB CLLN/TECH SERV(ALCTS 
409 LIB ADM & MGT ASSOC (LAMA) 
410 REF.& USER SERV.ASSN. (RUSA) 
412 LIB & INF TECH ASSOC (LITA) 
413 ASSOC/LIB SERV TO CH (ALSC) 
401 PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSOC (PLA) 
403 AsseC/COLL & RES LIBS (ACRL) 
404 CHOICE 
405 AMER ASSOC OF SCH LNS (AASL) 
406 ASSOC SPEC COOP LIB AGCY(ASCL 
407 ASSN/LIB CLLN/TECH SERV(ALCTS 
409 LIB ADM & MGT ASSOC (LAMA) 
410 REF.& USER SERV.ASSN. (RUSA) 
412 LIB & INF TECH ASSOC (LITA) 
413 ASSOC/LIB SERV TO CH (ALSC) 
4 14 YNG ADLT LIB SERV ASSN (YALSA 

Overhead Recovered 
Income Taxes 

Indirect Expenses 

Annual 
Budget 

-- ---- -----
16,068,801 

-------- ---

5,926,630 
1, 4 26,321 

895,585 
2,179,709 
1,875,510 
1,521,143 

------- ----
13,824,898 

48,017 
50,390 

-24,060 
52,515 
2,950 

16,359 
13,415 
20,673 

8,333 
17,358 
13 , 071 
14,654 
34 ,283 
20,413 
22,776 
32,045 
17,22 4 
13,540 
16,008 
17,112 
-7,831 

' 0 
150 

1 , 500 
2,000 
1,000 

240 
0 

700 
235,319 

1,896,562 
31,125 

--- - --- - ---
2,567,841 

-- --- -- --- -

Y- 'I'- D 
Ac t u al 

-- -- ----- --
14,839,341 

-- -- -- --- --

4,684,665 
1,401,146 

680,622 
1,740,266 
1,429,259 
1,089,606 

-- ---- --- --
11,025,563 

32 , 238 
29,007 

-12 , 665 
12,976 

961 
13,659 

5,971 
11,651 

6, 4 77 
12,107 
10,863 
16,813 
13,679 
15,292 
15,063 
31,963 
11,665 
5,178 

13 , 900 
33,509 

-25,215 
252 

0 
3,435 
1,678 

905 
2,000 

846 
500 

86,306 
1,906,123 

18,590 
---- -- --- --

2,275,726 
-- - --- -----

AM ERICA N LIB RARY ASSOC IATION 
Pa~c Su mma ry of Ex penses Compa red to Budget 

Oper ating/Di visions Fund - J 2 
For the Period En di ng Per 011-FY2010 

(Report 0235) 

Budget Va ria n ce Va r i a n ce Rema ining 
To Da t e Y- 'I'-D $ Y- T -D , Budget 

--- --- --- -- ------ ----- ---- ----- -- -----------
15,033,015 - 193 , 674 -1.3 - 1,229,460 --- --- --- -- ------- ---- --- --- --- -- -- --- --- ---

5,430,258 74 5,593 -13 .7 1,241,965 
1,268,968 -132 , 178 10.4 25,175 

856,720 176,098 -20.6 214,963 
2,085,028 344 , 762 - 16.5 439,443 
1,717,517 288,258 - 16.8 446,251 
1,438,112 348,506 - 24 . 2 431 , 537 

-- ------ --- -- --- --- --- --------- -- --- --------
12,796,603 1,771,040 - 13.8 2,799,335 

43,039 10,801 - 2 5. 1 15,779 
44 ,742 15,735 -35.2 21. 383 

- 22,05) -9,388 - 42 . 6 -11,395 
48,406 35,430 -73.2 39,539 
2,695 1,734 -64.3 1,989 

15,069 1,410 - 9.4 2,700 
11,712 5,7 4 1 - 49.0 7, 4 44 
18,940 7,289 -38.5 9,022 

7,637 1,160 -15 . 2 1,856 
16,912 4,806 -28.4 5,252 
11,459 596 - 5.2 2,208 
13,037 - 3,776 2 9 . ° - 2,159 
28,454 14,775 - 51. 9 20,604 
20,412 5,120 -25.1 5,121 
17,172 2,109 -12 . 3 7,713 
29,379 -2,584 8.8 82 
17 , 224 5,559 - 3 2 . 3 5,559 
8,936 3,758 - 4 2. 1 8,362 

15,406 1,506 -9.8 2,108 
8,372 -25,137 300.2 - 16 , 397 

- 78 25,137 32,2 2 6.9 17,384 
0 - 252 NfA -252 

135 135 -100.0 150 
1,335 -2,100 157.3 -1 , 935 
1,837 159 -8.6 322 

924 20 - 2. 1 96 
240 -1,760 733.3 -1,760 

0 -846 NfA - 846 
700 201 - 28 . 6 201 

208,441 122,135 -58 . 6 149,013 
1,812,735 -93,388 5.2 - 9,561 

18,590 0 0.0 12,535 ----- -- --- - ----- -- --- - --- ---- --- - - - -- -- - - ---
2,401,809 126,083 -5.2 292,115 -- - ---- -- -- ---- ---- --- -- -- - ---- -- - -- - ---- -- -
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Total Expenses 

Net Revenues 
Be ginn ing Fund Ba lance 

Endlng Fund Balanc e 

Annual 
Budget 

----- ------
16 ,392,73 9 

- - - -- --- -- -
- 323, 9 38 

0 
-- -- --- --- -

- 323,93 8 
"' ''' ''':61<'''''''''.''' ''' 

'{-T-D 

Actual 
- - -- --- - -- -

13,301,289 
-- --- - -- -- -

1,538,052 
11 , ) 59,76 4 

- --- -- -- -- -
12,897,817 

",C =""'= === == 

AMER ICAN LIBRARY ASSOCIATION 
Summary otExpenses Compared ro Budget 

Operating/ Divisions Fund - 12 
for th e Period Ending Per 011-fY20 10 

(Repo r r 0235) 

Budget. Variance Variance 
To Date Y-T-D $ Y-T-D , 

--- -- --- --- ----- ---- -- --- --------
15 ,198,412 1, 89 7,123 -u . s 

--- - --- -- -- ---- ----- -- ---- -------
-165,397 1,703,4 4 9 - 1,029.9 

0 11,)59,764- N/ A 
--- -- --- --- -- -- ---- - -- ---- -------

-165,397 13,06 3,2 14 -7, 8 98. 1 
"''''=='''' .... '''''' .. " ==:'''':=::1 .. ''' ''' ''' "'=""""':: "' '"',.''"= 

P:agc 

Remaining 
Budget 

-- --- --- ---
3,091,450 

-- -- -------
1,861.990 

11 ,3 59 , 76 4 
--- ------- -
13,2 21,755 

.,,=="''''= =:''': 
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08/17/2010 
8: 44 :54 AM 

ASSETS 

CURRENT ASSETS : 
Cash 
Shor t Term Inves t ments 

Account s Receivable, Gross 
Less: Reserves 

Ac count s Rece i vable, Net 

Gran t s Receivable 

Inventori es Gross 
Less : Re serves 

Inven tor1 eS, Ne t 

Prepaid Exps & Other AIR 

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 

PROPERTY, PLANT & EQU IPMENT 
Furniture & Equipment 
Bui ldings & Improvements 
Land 

Property, Plant & Euipment Gross 
Less: Accum Depreciati on 

Property, Plant & Equipment, Net 

Investmen t s 
Du e ~rom (To) Other Funds 

TOTA L AS SETS 

AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSOCIATION 
Consolidated Balance Sheet By Fund (1-4) 

Per 0l1-FY2010 
(Report 0007) 

OPERAT ING PLANT RESTRICTED ENDOWMENT TOTAL 
FUND (1) FUND (2) FUND ( 4 ) FUND (3l ALL FUN DS 

2,228,98 4 0 0 0 2,228,984 
15 ,5 8 1,784 0 0 0 15 , 5 81,784 

4,147, 7 70 0 0 15 3,972 4, 30 1 , 74 2 
- 3 94, 205 0 0 0 -3 94,205 

-- --- - --- -- - ------ --- --- --- --- ---- -- -- ------ ---- --- -- -- -- -- --- -
3,753,566 0 0 153,972 3 ,907, 5 3 8 

0 0 1 ,09 5 , 707 0 1,095 ,7 07 

1,670,581 0 0 0 1.670,581 
-4 7 9, 292 0 0 0 -4 79, 292 

-- - - -- -- --- - ---- -- ------ -- -- ------- - -- --- ---- -- - -- -------- -- ---
1. 191, 2 89 0 0 0 1, 191,289 

64 2,849 0 0 0 6 4 2 ,849 
---------- -- ----- ----- -- ---- -------- ---- -- ---- -- ----- -- -- ---- --

23, 398,4 72 o 1, 09 5,707 153,972 2 4 ,6 48,150 

0 1 7 ,36 6,4'77 0 0 17 ,3 66,477 
0 10,611, 071 0 2,273,2 4 9 12,884,3 20 
0 2, 44 3,394 0 70),)50 ),146,743 

--- ---- -- -- - -- -------- -- --- -- ---- --- --- -- ---- -- - -- -- ---- -- --- --
0 3 0,4 2 0, 942 0 2,9 76,59 8 33,397,540 
0 -18,970,3 84 0 - 908,141 -19 ,878,525 

-- -- -- -- --- - - -- -- -- -- --- -- ---- ------ -- ---- -- ---- -- --- ------ -- --
0 11, 4 50,558 0 2 , 068, 4 57 13 ,51 9 ,016 

0 0 0 2 9,190,70 4 2 9,190,704 
3,513,5 14 - 6,54 9,6 65 2, 656 ,291 380,1 62 302 

- - - - - -- - - --- --- ------ --- --- - --- - -- -- ---- -- ------ -- -- - - - --- - - - --

26 ,911,986 4,900 ,8 93 3,751, 998 31,793,295 6 7, 3 58,172 
"' .. ,. "''''- '' : ... ''' '' "' '''''' "'''' "'''' ''''' "'= '"' =<c:. _="'" " ,, "' .. ., ""';_== .. "' ,, :::0., "". ,, ; '" ===:=:= ,,== 
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08/17/2010 
8: <1.<1. :5 <1. AM 

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES 

CURR ENT LIABI LI T IES: 
Current Portion, Lng Trm Deb t 
Accounts Payable 
Accrued Operating Expenses 
Accrued I ncome Tax 
Accrued Payr oll Expenses 

SUB-TOTAL I PAY ABLES 

DEFERRED REVENUES 
Membership Dues 
Subsc ript.ions 
Meetings & Conferences 
Grants & Awards 

Sub-Total/Deferred Revenues 

TOTAL CURRENT LIABI LITBS 

DC Properties LT Bond 
Fair Va l ue o f Interest Rate Swap 

TOTAL LIABlLIT IES 

Fu nd Ba lance 

TOTAL LIABILITIES/FUND BALANCE 

AMBRXCAN LXBRARY ASSOCXATXON 
consolidated Bal ance Sheet By Fund (1-4) 

Per 011-FY2010 
(Report 0001) 

OPERATING PLANT RESTRICTED ENDOWMENT TOTAL 
FUND (1) FUND (2) FUND (4) FUND (3) ALL FUNDS 

0 37,<1.63 0 0 31,463 
2, 586, 2 42 1,276 0 0 2 , 587 , 518 

0 41,762 0 0 <1.1 ,762 
42,461 0 0 0 42 ,46 1 

16,447,546 0 0 0 16,447,546 
----- ------ - ---- --- --- -- ------ --- --- ---- --- -- --- ---- ---- -- -- ---

19,076,249 80,500 0 0 19 , 156,74 9 

4 ,239,685 0 0 0 4 ,239, 6 85 
2, 4 92, 4 34 0 0 0 2,492,4) 4 
1. 736, 12 9 0 0 0 1,736,129 

0 0 2,6 9 9,894 0 2 ,699,89 4 
-- --- --- ---- ----_ ._- _._- -- --- ---_._- ----- ... . - -- ---- ---_._ -- ---

8, 46 8,2 4 7 0 2,699,89 4 0 11,168 ,14 1 

--- ---- --- -- --- -- --- - -- - -- ---- ----- - -- -- --- --- -- - - -- - --- - - - ----

21,54 4,496 80,500 2 ,699 ,8 94 0 30,32 4 , 890 
-- ---- ----- - ---- ------- - ---- ---- --- - -- --- -- -- -- - ---- --- ------- -

0 4 ,619,200 0 0 4,619,200 
0 201,193 0 0 201, 1 93 

--- -- --.---- .---------.- -- -- -- ---- -- _._ --- _. _-- - --- ----- ------ -
27,544,496 4, 90 0,89 3 2,6 99 ,894 0 35,1 45 ,2 83 --- ---_ . _- -- ----------- - ---- ---- ---- ._---- -- --_ . ---------------

-6 34 ,521 -0 1,052,10 4 31,793,295 32,210,871 
---------- -- ----- ------- -- -- --- -- -- - -- -- -------- --------- -- --- -

26,909,975 4 .900 ,89 3 3,751,998 31,793,295 67,356,160 
"'''' =-- ''''''' .... == .a=~z ... ==_== =".,=.,,, .. ==- -,. .- ~= .... ="'--- ="' .. . .. "'=- = .... _"'== 
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